Data Sheet
APML-600JV, APML-600JT
Automotive Photo MOSFET
Description
The Broadcom® APML-600JV/JT is a high-voltage Photo
MOSFET that is designed for automotive applications.
APML-600JV/JT consists of an AlGaAs infrared light-
emitting diode (LED) input stage that is optically coupled to

Package Pinout
Pin Description
Ordering Information
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column
to form an order entry.
Example 1:
APML-600JT-500E to order product of SO-16 Surface-Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging with IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5 Safety Approval in RoHS compliant.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Pin Number Name Description
1, 2, 6, 7, 8 NC No Connection
3 NC Do not connect (internally connected to Pin 5)
4 AN Anode
5 CA Cathode
9, 10 D2 Drain 2 (internally connected)
15, 16 D1 Drain 1 (internally connected)
Part Number
Option
(RoHS Compliant) Package
Surface
Mount
Tape and
Reel
UL 5000Vrms/
1 Minute Rating
IEC 60747-5-5
EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 Quantity
APML-600JV -000E SO-16 X — X X 45 per tube
-500E X X X X 850 per reel
APML-600JT -000E SO-16 X — X X 45 per tube
-500E X X X X 850 per reel
Tu
rn
-O
ff
C
ircu
it
Opto-Isolation
2
1
4
3
6
5
8
7
15
16
9
10
Broadcom APML-600Jx-DS102
2
APML-600JV, APML-600JT Data Sheet Automotive Photo MOSFET
Package Outline Drawing
Recommended PB-Free IR Profile
Recommended reflow condition as per JEDEC Standard, J-STD-020 (latest revision).
NOTE: Non-halide flux should be used.
Regulatory Information
The APML-600JV/JT are approved by the following organizations:
UL/cUL IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5
UL 1577, component recognition program up to VISO = 5 kVRMS
Approved under CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 62368-1
Maximum Working Insulation Voltage, VIORM = 1414 VPEAK